= [ Department of Adminlstration
&% | Purchasing Division

J| 2019 Washington Street East
¥| Post Office Box 50430
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 20186-07-01

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,

THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 FOODIi2B

Procurement Folder: 174

Document Name: Change Order No. 6 - FOOD42B

Reason for Modification:

Documeni Description: FOOD SERVIGE

Change Order No. 6 - To extend the contract under the
same terms and conditions.

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name: Tara Lyle

Telephone: (304) 558-2544

Emall: fara.llyle@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Starf Date: 2013-01-12

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Frelght Prepaid

Effectlve End Date: 2016-09-30

Vendor Customer Code: 000000179871

US FOODS
2575 VIRGINIA AVE

HURRICANE WV 25526

us
Vendor Contact Phone; (999} 929-0999

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Extension:

SEacy k"?‘p‘?ﬁ%&

NIACT: =

S

Requestor Name: Crystal Rink
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2402
Requestor Emall; crystal.g.rink@wv.goy

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

t

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

Open End |

S| [ { }i \e
PURCHASING DIVISION AU TION .~~~ ATTORgEY P%NER?.APP?DVA /;5 ORM | ENCUMBRANCE GERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: =~ |SIGNE Sl SIGNED BY:
. - - | x‘ £ )
DATE: DAT LA {%AL DATE: (L NS Y T erbens
ELECTR

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Jul 91, 2016 Order Number: FOOD12B

ONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ;y ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
£ /

Page: 1

@ FORW%@QNV_P&%_&EOM 814




Extended Description:

Change Order No. 6 - To exlend th
change orders.

Effective date of extension: 08/01/2016 through 08/30/2016
A# prgovisions of the origina! Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in fult force and
effect.

e originaf contract according fo alt terms, condilions, prices and specifications conlained In the original contract and ali authorized

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 50000000 EA $0.,000000
Service From Service To

Commedity Line Description: STATEWIDE CONTRACT - OPEN END TO SUPPLY FOOD

Extended Description:

Date Printed:  Ju01, 2016 Order Number: FOOD12B Page: 2 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 6/14




MARY JANE PICKENS

EARL RAY TOMBLIN STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION "““”s:‘:‘l‘:)"i';zi‘:::“"“"
PURGHASING DIVISION DIRECTOR
2018 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
June 30,2016 CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305.04130
Mr. Rick Hatless
1S Foodservice
2575 Virginia Avenuc
Hurricane, WV 25526
Subject: Contractf FOOD12B
Dear Mr. Harless:

The State of West Virginia is offering to extend the subject contract under the same terms,
conditions and pricing, The extension dates are August 1, 2016 through September 30, 2016. If
your cormpany agrees to this extension, please sign below and return the original to my attention

as soon as possible.
Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Tara Lyvle
Buyer Supervisor

We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and
conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

6/30//6

Dute

RJ /ﬂfi‘na e

Title

PHONE: {304) §58.2306
FAX: (304) 558-4115 WVPurehasing.gov E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER




